



## Item #: **LFP402**LFP400 Series Fast (155-Mbps) Extreme Temperature SFP with Extended Diagnostics - (1) 155-Mbps Multimode Fiber, 1310nm, 2km, LC

Modular flexible optical transceivers for data communications equipment.

## PRODUCT FEATURES

 This SFP optical transceiver enables you to adapt an SFP slot to a fiber interface.

- Because it's transparent to data, this SFP is compatible with any network standard operating at speeds of up to 155 Mbps.
- Supports an extended diagnostics and extended operating temperature of -40 to 176F (-40 to +85C).

## **Details:**

- Ideal for use with Ethernet, Fast Ethernet, and 155-Mbps ATM.
- Reports basic link characteristics such as SFP type, length of fiber link, wavelength, and bit rate.
- Extended diagnostics enable this SFP to also report information such as temperature, TX and RX power, voltage, and bias current.
- Hot-pluggable interface enables you to change SFPs on the fly when your network requirements change.
- Compatible with SFP slots on most network devices. For details, contact our FREE Tech Support.

General	
Approvals	CE, FCC, TUV, UL
Distance	2 km, maximum
Operating Humidity	5 to 85% non condensing
Operating Temperature	-40 to 185°F (-40 to 85°C)
Speed	155 Mbps
Storage temperature	-40 to 185°F (-40 to 85°C)

Wavelength	1310 nm
Item Specifications	
Connectors	Duplex LC
Dimensions	2.2"H x 0.6"W x 0.5"D (5.6 x 1.52 x 1.24 cm)
Weight	0036 lb (.016 kg)
Physical	
Distance	2 km
Fiber Type	50-micron multimode
Speed	155 Mbps